



# GLOBAL GOLF TRAVEL INSURANCE SUMMARY



**Period of Insurance:** 31 December 2017 (4.00pm) to 31 December 2018 (4.00pm)

**Policy Number:** 03PP006125

**Insurer(s):** Chubb Insurance Australia Limited (Chubb) 55% / AIG Australia Limited (AIG) 30% / Zurich Australian Insurance Limited (Zurich) 15%

**Policy Wording:** Aon Facility Business Travel Policy Wording & PDS (Business Travel 1116)

## Schedule of Benefits:

### Section 1:

#### Personal Accident & Sickness

Event 1 - Accidental Death	\$ 250,000 Lump Sum
Events 2-19	\$ 250,000 Lump Sum
Spouse not earning income	\$ 250,000
Dependent Children Accidental Death	\$ 25,000
Corporate Image Protection	\$ 15,000
Independent Financial Advice	\$ 7,500
Dependent Child Supplement:	
Lump sum per child	\$ 5,000
Maximum per family	\$ 15,000
Partner Retraining Benefit	\$ 15,000
Spouse/Partner Accidental Death Benefit	\$ 25,000
Tuition or Advice Expenses	\$ 750 per month payable up to 6 months
Bodily Injury Resulting in Surgery	\$ 20,000
Sickness Resulting in Surgery	\$ 20,000
Weekly Benefits – Bodily Injury	\$ 1,000
% of Salary	85%
Benefit Period	156 weeks
Excess Period	7 Days
Fractured Bones	\$ 3,000 Lump Sum
Loss of Teeth – Dental Procedures	\$ 1,000 Lump Sum
Loss of Teeth – Dental Procedures	\$ 250 limit per tooth

### Section 2:

#### Kidnap & Ransom

Sum Insured	\$ 250,000
Trauma Counselling – per visit	\$ 500
Trauma Counselling – max per covered person	6

### Section 3:

#### Hijack & Detention

Daily Benefit	\$ 200
Benefit Period	60 days
Maximum Sum Insured	\$ 12,000
Legal Costs	\$ 30,000

### Section 4:

#### Medical & Additional Expenses & Cancellation & Curtailment Expenses

Medical & Additional Expenses	Unlimited
Excess	\$0
Reasonable Funeral Expenses	\$ 20,000
Ongoing Medical Expenses	\$ 50,000
Dentures	\$ 2,500
Continuous Worldwide Bed Confinement	60
Maximum Days	100

	HIV/AIDS contracted through Injury or accident	\$ 100,000
	Trauma Counselling – per visit	\$ 500
	Trauma Counselling – max per person	\$ 5,000
	Cancellation & Curtailment Expenses Excess	Unlimited
	Excess	\$0
	Financial Insolvency – per covered person	\$ 10,000
	Financial Insolvency – Annual Aggregate	\$ 50,000
<b>Section 5:</b>	<b>Chubb Assistance</b>	
	Automatically Included	Unlimited
<b>Section 6:</b>	<b>Loss of Deposits</b>	
	Sum Insured	\$ 10,000
	Excess	\$ 0
<b>Section 7:</b>	<b>Baggage/Business Property, Electronic Equipment, Deprivation of Baggage &amp; Money/Travel Documents</b>	
	Baggage / Business Property	\$ 10,000
	Limit any one item	\$ 2,500
	Excess	\$ 50
	Electronic Equipment	\$ 10,000
	Excess	\$ 500
	Money / Travel Documents	\$ 5,000
	Excess	\$ 0
	Fraudulent use of Money/Travel Documents	\$ 3,000
	Deprivation of Luggage	\$ 3,000
	Identity Theft Extension	\$ 20,000
	Keys and Locks	\$ 2,000
<b>Section 8:</b>	<b>Alternative Employee/Resumption of Assignment Expenses</b>	
	Sum Insured	\$ 10,000
	Excess	\$ 0
<b>Section 9:</b>	<b>Personal Liability</b>	
	Limit of Indemnity	\$10,000,000
	Court Attendance – per day	\$ 100
	Court Attendance – max amount	\$ 1,000
<b>Section 10:</b>	<b>Rental Vehicle Excess Waiver</b>	
	Sum Insured	\$ 5,000
	Excess and/or Claim Reimbursement	\$ 2,000
	Motor Vehicle Hire per week	\$ 500
	Motor Vehicle Hire Max Amount	\$ 2,500
<b>Section 11:</b>	<b>Extra Territorial Workers Compensation</b>	
	Weekly Benefits	\$ 1,000
	Damage Costs & Expenses	\$ 1,000,000
	Aggregate Limit	\$ 1,000,000
<b>Section 12:</b>	<b>Missed Transport Connection</b>	
	Sum Insured	\$ 5,000
<b>Section 13:</b>	<b>Over Booked Flight</b>	
	Sum Insured	\$ 2,500
<b>Section 14:</b>	<b>Political &amp; Natural Disaster Evacuation</b>	
	Sum Insured	\$ 10,000
	Reasonable Accommodation Costs	\$ 250 per day
	Aggregate Limit of Liability	\$ 100,000
	Maximum Days	14
<b>Section 15:</b>	<b>Search &amp; Rescue Expenses</b>	
	Sum Insured	\$ 20,000
	Aggregate Limit of Liability	\$ 100,000

**IMPORTANT NOTICE: THIS SUMMARY HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR GENERAL REFERENCE ONLY. NOTHING CONTAINED HEREIN PREVAILS OVER THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND EXCLUSIONS OF THE POLICY. THE FULL POLICY WORDING CAN BE OBTAINED FROM**

**[WWW.GLOBALGOLF.COM.AU](http://WWW.GLOBALGOLF.COM.AU)**